Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
International Business Machines Corporation	Name: Raritan Computer, Ir c.
	Internal Address:
, October 13, 2005	
Execution Date(s) October 13, 2005  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 No	Street Address: 400 Cot:tontail Lane
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	City: Somerset
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: New Jersey
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States Zip: 08873
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	6,697,905 5,937,421
	6,374,207 6,857,005
Additional numbers att	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 13
Name: Gibbons, Del Dec, Dolan, Griffinger & Vecchione	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 520.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Riverfront Plaza	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Newark	8. Payment Information
State: New Jersey Zip: 07102	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 973-596-4500	`
Fax Number:	b. Deposit Account Number 03-3839
Email Address:	Authorized User Name <u>Gibbons, et al.</u>
9. Signature:	A
Signature	August 2, 2006 Date
Abhik A. Huq, Registration Number 40,656	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5935, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 018039 FRAME: 0955 4.

## B. Patent No.(s)

US 5,255,372 US 5,297,262 US 5,432,932 US 5,491,791 US 6,069,615 US 6,456,277 US 6,469,690 US 6,658,461 US 4,858,152

## Patent Assignment and Reservation

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and subject to the reservations stated in the Patent Assignment Agreement Reference No. L054848 between the parties dated September 30, 2005, International Business Machines Corporation, a New York corporation having a place of business at Armonk, New York, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), hereby grants and assigns to Raritan Computer Inc., a New Jersey corporation having a place of business at Somerset, NJ, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), all of IBM's right, title and interest in and to the United States Letters Patents Identified in Exhibit A, attached hereto, (hereinafter "ASSIGNED PATENTS"), to have and to hold the same, unto ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns, for the full term or terms of all such rights, subject to any rights, licenses, immunities or covenants not to sue granted under the ASSIGNED PATENTS to third parties by ASSIGNOR prior to the Effective Date set forth in the above identified Patent Assignment Agreement of September 30, 2005. As of the Effective Date, these rights include any and all damages for infringement of any of the Assigned Patents accruing before, on and after such Effective Date and the sole right to sue therefor under such Assigned Patents.

ASSIGNOR hereby reserves and retains, for the benefit of itself and its subskillaries and its and their successors or assigns, the rights and licenses set forth in the above identified Patent Assignment Agreement of September 30, 2005.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Patent Assignment and Reservation to be duly signed on its behalf.

Date: 10/13/2005

Mark Petersen, Director of Finance Technology & Intellectual Property

State of

13th day of Oct me this 13 day of Oct 2000 personally appeared the ference of his/her own free will for foregoing Assignment and acknowledged to me that he/she signed the same of his/her own free will for

the purpose therein expressed.

**Notary Public** 

CHECKTH SORGHO, MOTHER PUBLIC STATE OF MEN TOWN No. 4610583 THROUGHTANN IN METER COMMIT DIFFED FEBRUARY 28, 20,08

1

## **EXHIBIT A**

## **Assigned Patents**

US 6697905 US 5937421 US 6374207 US 6857005 US 5255372 US 5297262 US 5432932 US 5491791 US 6069615 US 6456277 US 6469690 US 6658461 US 4858152

**RECORDED: 08/02/2006** 

**END OF EXHIBIT A** 

2

PATENT REEL: 018039 FRAME: 0958